
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  116

23,588 100.0% 17,900 100.0%

20,786 88.1%

113 0.5%

183 0.8%

82 0.3%

16 0.1%

36 0.2%

1,015 4.3%

1,357 5.8%

16,173 90.4%

84 0.5%

133 0.7%

63 0.4%

10 0.1%

21 0.1%

630 3.5%

786 4.4%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

730 3.1%

2,232 9.5%

541 2.3%

924 3.9%

2,011 8.5%

2,910 12.3%

2,470 10.5%

680

2,046

437

917

1,924

2,911

2,855

1,410

4,278

978

1,841

3,935

5,821

5,325

2.9%

8.7%

1.9%

3.9%

8.2%

12.3%

12.1%

6.0%

18.1%

4.1%

7.8%

16.7%

24.7%

22.6%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

32,33,34

7,10

16,30

USDs: 254,255,300,331,332,351,356,359,360,361,382,422,438,474,511

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,108 98.0%

3,306 14.0%

19,802 83.9%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,065 100.0%

1,737 56.7%

229 7.5%

719 23.5%

380 12.4%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

480

236

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

12,500 100.0%

10,016 80.1%

7,437 59.5%

2,579 20.6%

2,484 19.9%
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